PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

BIZ7 - Hi-Vis Anti-Static

Bizflame Pro Coverall
Collection: Bizflame Pro

Range: Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Bizflame Pro: 99%
Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre 330g

Product information

The Hi-Vis Anti-static Bizflame Pro Coverall
offers all the benefits of flame resistant fabric
with added hi-vis and anti-static protection.

Standards

EN 1149 -5

ENISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, E3, F1)
ENISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2)

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

ANTI-STATIC |

BIZFLAME

FLAME-RESISTANT

Bizflame Pro

This fabric has been designed and developed to
provide flame, welding and anti static
protection. Constructed from 99% cotton and
1% carbon fibre, 330g. The carbon fibres are
evenly spread along the warp to achieve
optimum anti static protection.

Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range
provides multi standard protection for
hazardous environments. These state of the art
products are the result of years of experience
combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health,
safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in
the wide range of products suitable for all
climates and end uses.

Features
. CE-CAT III

- Protection against radiant, convective and
contact heat

. Guaranteed flame resistance for life of
garment

- Premium sew on flame resistant reflective
tape

- 8 pockets for ample storage

- Rule pocket

- Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads

- Concealed stud front for easy access

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Twin-stitched seams for extra durability
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

BIZ7 - Hi-Vis Anti-Static Bizflame Pro Coverall

Commodity Code: 6203425100

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Business Park
D15 YN2P, Ireland
Cert No: 2777/14078-01/E00-00

Wash Care
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CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item
BIZ7YNRS
BIZ7YNRM
BIZ7YNRL
BIZ7YNRXL
BIZ7YNRXXL
BIZ7YNRXXXL
BIZ7YNR4XL

A X

Colour

Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy
Yellow/Navy

Yellow/Navy

(Notified Body No.: 2777)

MAX
50x

Weight (Kg)
1.5200
1.5800
1.6200
1.6800
1.8000
1.7800
1.8200

Cubic (m?)
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518

EAN13

5036108188741
5036108188734
5036108188727
5036108188758
5036108188765
5036108188772
5036108204496

DUN14

15036108675859
15036108675842
15036108675835
15036108675866
15036108675873
15036108675880
15036108693013
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