# **PORTWEST**

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

### BIZ7 - Hi-Vis Anti-Static Bizflame Pro Coverall

**Collection:** Bizflame Pro **Range:** Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Bizflame Pro: 99%

Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre 330g

#### **Product information**

The Hi-Vis Anti-static Bizflame Pro Coverall offers all the benefits of flame resistant fabric with added hi-vis and anti-static protection.

#### **Standards**

EN 1149 -5 EN ISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, E3, F1) EN ISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2) EN ISO 20471 Class 3



#### **Bizflame Pro**

This fabric has been designed and developed to provide flame, welding and anti static protection. Constructed from 99% cotton and 1% carbon fibre, 330g. The carbon fibres are evenly spread along the warp to achieve optimum anti static protection.

#### Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

#### **Features**

- CE-CAT III
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- Guaranteed flame resistance for life of garment
- Premium sew on flame resistant reflective tape
- 8 pockets for ample storage
- Rule pocket
- · Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads
- $\bullet$  Concealed stud front for easy access
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Twin-stitched seams for extra durability



	Short	Reg	Tall	XTall
Yellow/Navy		S - 4XL		

# **PORTWEST**<sub>®</sub>

## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

BIZ7 - Hi-Vis Anti-Static Bizflame Pro Coverall Commodity Code: 6203425100

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/14078-01/E00-00

**Wash Care** 

₩ 🕸 🔟 🖃 🛇 MAX 50x

#### **CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
BIZ7YNRS	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	1.5200	0.0518	5036108188741	15036108675859
BIZ7YNRM	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	1.5800	0.0518	5036108188734	15036108675842
BIZ7YNRL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	1.6200	0.0518	5036108188727	15036108675835
BIZ7YNRXL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	1.6800	0.0518	5036108188758	15036108675866
BIZ7YNRXXL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	1.8000	0.0518	5036108188765	15036108675873
BIZ7YNRXXXL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	1.7800	0.0518	5036108188772	15036108675880
BIZ7YNR4XL	Yellow/Navy	43.0	28.0	43.0	1.8200	0.0518	5036108204496	15036108693013